

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 2991/2023

Nasir Chauhan Son Of Natthu Chauhan

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Abdul Kalam Khan with
Ms. Sunita Saini

For Respondent(s) : Mr. M.S. Saini, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI

Order

18/07/2023

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to procure case diary in the matter along with factual report of the investigation, on the next date of hearing.

List the matter after one week.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J

SAHIL SONI /483