

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 5292/2023

Ghanshyam Kushwah Son Of Satyanarayan Kushwah

-----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Anr.

-----Respondents

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 2991/2023

Nasir Chauhan Son Of Natthu Chauhan,

-----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Anr.

-----Respondents

---

|                   |   |                        |
|-------------------|---|------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Abdul Kalam Khan   |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. M.S. Shekhawat, PP |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN**

**Order**

**04/12/2025**

Learned State Counsel is directed to call for the case diary on the next date of hearing.

List these cases after two weeks.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J